TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trussed, Inc.		09/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hardy Frames, Inc.
Street Address:	789 S. Victoria Ave., Suite 200
City:	Ventura
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638029	Z4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7646

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fleischut- SENNIGER POWERS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLP7462:PIF/KSB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
Signature:	/paul fleischut/
Date:	12/01/2009

TRADEMARK 900148845 REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0986 Total Attachments: 3 source=01113023#page1.tif source=01113023#page2.tif source=01113023#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, dated September 30, 2009, is entered into by TRUSSED, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of HARDY FRAMES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement") wherein Assignor agreed to transfer, assign and convey certain assets of Assignor, including certain general intangibles of Assignor, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to any Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) rights related to the Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,638,029 for Z4 (and Design) for "construction materials and connection devices for use in new construction and renovation, namely, metal tie downs, metal wall ties, metal compression and tension bolted connections, metal sheer wall connectors, metal exterior ties, metal exterior plates, metal tension only bolted connections or hold downs in Class 6" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right title and interest free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, Assignor has in and to the Trademark along with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment. Assignor represents and warrants that at the time of making this assignment it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and all the goodwill therein; that the Trademark are currently in force; and that it has not licensed, mortgaged, or otherwise transferred any rights in the Trademarks to any person or entity other than Assignee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above-described Trademark, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, his successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

NAME: WOLLEN	TITLE: <u>President</u>
NAME: 100001 EULLY	TITLE: President
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this	son who executed the within Assignment, and I on behalf of said business entities, and the purposes therein stated. et my hand and affixed my official seal in the
County and said State aforesaid, the day and year fi	
Please see attached	California Allempose Acknowleefment

State of California County of 605 before me, S. MADAHAR personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he sherther executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by(his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of S. MADAHAR which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1796168 Notary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Riverside County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is My Comm. Biplies Apr 22, 2012 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: **Document Date:** Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual ID Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Other:__ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.N

RECORDED: 12/01/2009